FO1

FINAL
1 96
2 124
3 106
4 117
5 126
6 102
7 137
8 140
9 135
10 147
11 99
12 116
13 125
14 91
15 103
F02

FINAL
1 20
2 10
3 29
4 21
5 12
6 19
7 3

8 6

9 8

10 32
11 13
12 31
13 2

14 5

15 24
16 34
F03c
FINAL
1 264
2 19
3 262
4 273
5 202
5 209
7 192
8 245
9 180
10 268
11161
11 213
13 258
F04

FINAL
1 56
2 40
3 87

Northern Athletics U15 & U13 Indoor Champs 2018

Under 15 Boys Long Jump FINAL

Alfie Bugg City of York AC 6.14
Jerel Livingston Bury Athletic Club 6.02
Alfie Edwards Wakefield District H & AC 5.48
Taylor Jacob Preston Harriers 5.42
Matthew Lumb Gateshead Harriers & AC 5.19
Sam Danson Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 5.12
Joshua Stammers Southport Waterloo AC 5.06
Fraser Stewart-McCarrisonWakefield District H & AC 4.97
Scott Sinclair Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 4.81
Morgan Williams Leeds City Athletic Club 4.71
Kresten Calvert Wirral AC 4.68
Albert Hoey Longwood Harriers AC 4.47
George Lowe Preston Harriers 4.44
Sam Ayre Stockport Harriers & AC 412
Jack Doodson Stockport Harriers & AC 3.19
Under 13 Boys Long Jump FINAL

James Ince Preston Harriers 4.83
Joshua Chrisp Blyth Running Club 4.63
Oliver Pickles Barnsley Athletic Club 4.43
Cosmo Johnson Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 4.41
George Colton Worksop Harriers 4.40
Aiden Howlin Liverpool Harriers & AC 4.37
Hayden Blunn Macclesfield Harriers & AC 4.33
Ellis CameronAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club4.32
Oliver Chant Scunthorpe & District AC 4.05
Ayomide Solaru Leeds City Athletic Club 4.00
Ollie Cox Stockport Harriers & AC 3.83
Ben Smith Wakefield District H & AC 3.81
Joseph BennettAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club3.67
Adam Byrne Southport Waterloo AC 3.59
William Lacey Bolton United Harriers & AC 3.57
Vincent WorthingtonBolton United Harriers & AC 3.38
Under 15 Girls High Jump FINAL

Ella RushAmber Valley And Erewash Athletic Club  1.62
Ellise Fryer-Francis Sale Harriers Manchester 1.50
Lucy Robinson Macclesfield Harriers & AC 1.45
Mia Swindell ~ City Of Sheffield And Dearne Ac 1.45
Niamh Grant Liverpool Harriers & AC 1.45
Leah Howard Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 1.45
Ellie Fedzin Longwood Harriers AC 1.40
Gina Nuttall WESPA Fire Athletics 1.40
Rebecca Cox Stockport Harriers & Ac 1.40
Mollie Scaramuzza Holmfirth Harriers AC 1.40
Jodi Bemand West Cheshire Athletic Club 1.30
Emma Jackson Stockport Harriers & AC 1.30
Olivia Rayson Vale Royal AC 1.30
Under 13 Girls High Jump FINAL

Amber Hughes Southport Waterloo AC 1.38
Aurora Brown Leeds City Athletic Club 1.35
Emma Wood-Doyle  Stockport Harriers & AC 1.30
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118
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103
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263
265
278
288
196
182
225
233
179
210

Under 15 Boys High Jump FINAL

Wirral AC
Southport Waterloo Ac

Kresten Calvert
Sam Coupland

Fin Darcy Allerton Junior Athletics Club
Scott Sinclair Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Sam Kelly Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

Jack Stanway
Jack Doodson

Leeds City Athletic Club
Stockport Harriers & AC

Under 13 Boys High Jump FINAL

Macclesfield Harriers & AC
James Ince Preston Harriers
George Colton Worksop Harriers
Cosmo Johnson Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

Under 13 Girls Long Jump FINAL

Hayden Blunn

Kelsey Ogedengbe Wirral AC
Emily Rankin Preston Harriers
Millie Hardy Wombwell Sporting AC

Darcy Breen

Lola Unsworth
Kate Williams
Emma Wood-Doyle
Holly Stewart
Poppy Bostock

Stockport Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Darlington H & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Wrexham AC

Millie Everett Stockport Harriers & AC
Lucy Salter Crewe and Nantwich AC
Lucy Tyrer Skyrac Athletic Club
Macy Hillier WESPA Fire Athletics
Milly Goodison Wakefield District H & AC
Connie Boyd Doncaster Athletic Club

Jessica Lord Stockport Harriers & AC
Saffron Meade Stockport Harriers & Ac
Trinity Dooley-Williams Doncaster AC
Anaiah AtoyebiCity Of Sheffield And Dearne Ac
Jessica Roache  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Lydia Moore Kingston upon Hull AC
Alice Tolley High Peak Athletic Club
Eleanor HartleyCity Of Sheffield And Dearne Ac
Poppy Dunne Bolton United Harriers & AC
Evie Smith Allerton Junior Athletics Club

Under 15 Girls Shot Putt FINAL

Amy Battle Stockport Harriers & Ac
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4.54
4.52
4.25
4.24
4.20
4.20
4.08
4.07
4.02
3.99
3.99
3.96
3.91
3.83
3.77
3.72
3.65
3.62
3.62
3.56
3.53
3.52
3.46
3.36
3.24

11.14

Daphney AdebayoCity of Sheffield and Dearne AC 11.09

Holly Adams Kingston Upon Hull Ac
Myah Booth Blackburn Harriers & AC
Macy Noblett Preston Harriers
Divine Gogua Gateshead Harriers & AC
Ella Kynoch  City Of Sheffield And Dearne Ac
Rosie Lasseter Stockport Harriers & AC
Katie Piercy Southport Waterloo AC
Olivia Roe Wakefield District H & Ac
Emilia Russell Kingston upon Hull AC
Talia Thompson Alnwick Harriers
Emma Wood Leeds City Athletic Club
Ellise Fryer-Francis ~Sale Harriers Manchester
Jessica Crosby City of York AC

Rebecca Grace LeatherStockport Harriers & AC
Isabel McElhatton Wakefield District H & AC
Melissa Cox Stockport Harriers & AC
Caitlin Howes Pontefract AC

10.76
10.07
9.90
9.15
8.45
8.40
8.27
8.25
8.10
7.84
7.84
7.76
7.43
6.58
6.52
6.43
5.86



F09 Under 15 Boys Pole Vault FINAL F13c  Under 15 Girls Long Jump FINAL

FINAL FINAL
1 108  William Foot Chesterfield & District AC 3.10 1 264 Ella RushAmber Valley And Erewash Athletic Club  5.37
2 98 Harry Burrow Preston Harriers 3.00 2 164 Melissa Booth Sale Harriers Manchester 5.26
3 100 Sam Coupland Southport Waterloo Ac 2.50 3 262 Lucy Robinson Macclesfield Harriers & AC 5.24
4 130 Tony Murray City Of Sheffield And Dearne Ac 2.40 4 154  Lola Allward Liverpool Harriers & AC 5.05
5 121  William Lane City Of Sheffield And Dearne Ac 2.30 5 202 Niamh Grant Liverpool Harriers & AC 4.86
6 240 Tilly Mycroft ~ City Of Sheffield And Dearne Ac 4.85
F10 Under 15 Girls Pole Vault FINAL 7 158 Amy Battle Stockport Harriers & Ac 4.72
8 224  Niamh Latibeaudiere  Doncaster Athletic Club 4.71
FINAL 9 196 Ellise Fryer-Francis Sale Harriers Manchester 4.65
1 211 AmyHunt Wakefield District H & AC 2.90 10 197  Emily Gissing Grimsby Harriers & AC 4.61
2 212 Erin Hunt Wakefield District H & AC 2.30 11 174  AvaByrne West Cheshire Athletic Club 4.60
12 206 Megan Harris-Wood  High Peak Athletic Club 4.52
F11 Under 13 Boys Shot Putt FINAL 13 270  Martha SimmsLiverpool Pembroke & Sefton HAC ~ 4.51
14 209 Leah Howard Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 4.48
FINAL 15 195  Olivia Fowler Crewe And Nantwich Ac 447
16 217  Stephanie Jones West Cheshire Athletic Club 4.46
1 23 Harrison Kiley Preston Harriers 7.98 17 242  Eleanor Noblet Preston Harriers 4.41
2 33 Lincoln Walsh City of York AC 7.36 18 150 Daphney AdebayoCity of Sheffield and Dearne AC  4.40
3 30 Lucas Seal Barrow & Furness Striders AC 6.97 19 232  Hermione Mason Sale Harriers Manchester 4.38
4 18 Kieran Howard Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 6.84 20 236 Grace MitchellLiverpool Pembroke & Sefton H AC  4.36
21 258 Olivia Rayson Vale Royal AC 4.36
F12 Under 15 Boys Shot Putt FINAL 22 266 Charlotte Rutter Darlington H & AC 4.31
FINAL 23 182  Jessica Crosby City of York AC 4.29
24 276  Heather Taylor Harling Preston Harriers 4.29
1 113  Jack Halpin Gateshead Harriers & Ac 13.50 25 225 Rebecca Grace LeatherStockport Harriers & AC 4.24
2 294  Fin Darcy Allerton Junior Athletics Club 9.70 26 255  Aisha Quartey-Davis Liverpool Harriers & AC 4.23
3 111 Nathan Greenwood-MitchellDoncaster Athletic Club 9.37 27 256 Isabelle Randles Liverpool Harriers & AC 4.19
4 93 Alexander Bostwick Wakefield District H & AC 7.56 28 249  Emily Parrott Gateshead Harriers & AC 413
5 125 George Lowe Preston Harriers 7.51 29 162  Grace BennettAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club4.08
6 104 Nathaniel Dyas Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 7.25 30 199 Grace Gnezere Blaydon Harriers & AC 4.07
7 88 Finlay Addy-Child Longwood Harriers AC 6.83 31 179  Melissa Cox Stockport Harriers & AC 4.05
32 204 Elizabeth Greenall St Helens Sutton AC 4.04
33 180 Rebecca Cox Stockport Harriers & Ac 3.98
34 285 Gabriella Whiteley Harrogate Harriers & AC 3.97
35 243 Macy Noblett Preston Harriers 3.92
36 254  Katie PottsAmber Valley And Erewash Athletic Club 3.92
37 265 Emilia Russell Kingston upon Hull AC 3.84
38 189  Anya Dunne Stockport Harriers & AC 3.78
39 279 Nell Tolley High Peak Athletic Club 3.68
40 168  Tilly Boyd Doncaster Athletic Club 3.63
41 233 Isabel McElhatton =~ Wakefield District H & AC 3.54
42 261 Rebecca Roach Stockport Harriers & AC 3.37

Fi14 Under 13 Girls Shot Putt FINAL

FINAL

1 56 Amber Hughes Southport Waterloo AC 9.45
2 66 Evie Noblett Preston Harriers 8.87
3 69 Sophie Price Gateshead Harriers & AC 7.67
4 47 Lexie Ellis Gateshead Harriers & AC 7.66
5 38 Darcy Breen Stockport Harriers & AC 7.57
6 84 lzzy Watts Kingston upon Hull AC 7.10
7 37 Connie Boyd Doncaster Athletic Club 7.00
8 65 Lydia Moore Kingston upon Hull AC 6.83
9 52 Millie Hardy Wombwell Sporting AC 6.69
10 77 Holly Stewart Stockport Harriers & AC 6.76
11 82 Lola Unsworth Stockport Harriers & AC 6.61
12 86 Ruby Wisbey West Cheshire Athletic Club 6.26
13 45 Trinity Dooley-Williams Doncaster AC 5.45

14 291 Daniela Graham Marti Stockport Harriers & AC 415

TO1 Under 15 Girls 200m Heats

Heat 01 W/S:
1 237 Bronwyn Mooney Rotherham Harriers and AC 27.19 W/S:
2 243 Macy Noblett Preston Harriers 28.26 W/S:
3 170  Hollie Bristow Goole Youth AC 28.88 W/S:
4 244  Georgia Norman Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 29.36 W/S:
5 267 Eleanor SabinAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club31.15W/S:
6 159 Megan Beevers Barton & District AC 33.27 W/S:



Heat 02 W/S: TO3 Under 15 Boys 800m Heats

1 205 Natalie Groves Spenborough & Dist AC ~ 27.70 W/S: Heat 01 W/S:
2 279 Nell Tolley High Peak Athletic Club 28.94 W/S:
2 203 Sienna GrantAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club28.54W/S: 1 132 Kyle Rabjohn Richmond & Zetland Harriers 2:12.33 W/S:
4 258 Olivia Rayson Vale Royal AC 29.48 W/S: 2 142  Alexander Thompson Bingley Harriers & Ac  2:12.61 W/S:
5 171  Thea Bristow Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 30.72 W/S: 3 133  William Randall Rothwell & District Harriers  2:14.89 W/S:
6 151  Sarah Agonse-Monday Leeds City Athletic Club 31.57 W/S: 4 88 Finlay Addy-Child Longwood Harriers AC  2:33.03 W/S:
5 141  Scott Temple Hartlepool Youth Athletics Club 2:33.91 W/S:
Heat 03 W/S:
Heat 02 W/S:
1 190 Success Eduan Sale Harriers Manchester ~ 26.10 W/S:
2 275 Madeleine TathamAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club27.64 W/S: 1127Aidan Lynch Sale Harriers Manchester 2:18.75 W/S:
3 185 Katie Doherty Liverpool Harriers & AC 27.68 W/S: 2 119  Alex Kerfoot Preston Harriers 2:18.82 W/S:
4 259 Imogen Reader Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 28.63 W/S: 3 92 Joshua Blevins North Shields Polytechnic Club 2:18.86 W/S:
5 261 Rebecca Roach Stockport Harriers & AC 28.84 W/S: 4 101  Henry Cullen Doncaster Athletic Club  2:20.04 W/S:
6 254 Katie PottsAmber Valley And Erewash Athletic Club29.68 W/S:
T04 Under 13 Boys 800m FINAL
Heat 04 W/S:
1 150 Daphney AdebayoCity of Sheffield and Dearne AC 27.12 W/S: FINAL W/S:
2 177  Ellina Connor Trafford Athletic Club 27.35 W/S: 1 21 Cosmo Johnson Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 2:26.15 W/S:
3 172  Mary-jayne BroomheadBlackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 28.57 W/S: 2 6 Ellis CameronAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club2:31.50W/S:
4 155 Emma Ashcroft ~ West Cheshire Athletic Club 28.61 W/S: 3 2 Joseph BennettAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club2:46.65W/S:
5 231  Courtney Madden Blyth Running Club 29.00 W/s: 4 14 Hugo Cullen Doncaster Athletic Club  2:50.76 W/S:
6 251  Katie Piercy Southport Waterloo AC 29.92 W/S:
Heat 05 W/S: TO5 Under 15 Girls 800m Heats
1 234 Neave McGhee Liverpool Harriers & AC ~ 26.34 W/S: Heat 01 W/S:
2 241  Ashley Nemits Warrington A C 26.72 W/S: 1 252  Emily Plimmer Wakefield District H & AC  2:26.93 W/S:
3 284 Isabel White Longwood Harriers AC 26.93 W/S: 2 269 Emma Shipley Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 2:28.67 W/S:
4 242  Eleanor Noblet Preston Harriers 28.80 W/S: 3 232 Hermione Mason Sale Harriers Manchester 2:32.81 W/S:
5 265 Emilia Russell Kingston upon Hull AC 29.69 W/S: 4 180 Rebecca Cox Stockport Harriers & Ac  2:38.14 W/S:
99 273  Mia Swindell City Of Sheffield And Dearne Ac DNS W/S: 5 218  Erin Kenyon Bury Athletic Club  2:39.24 W/S:
Heat 06 W/S: 6 183 Martha Currie Leeds City Athletic Club  2:49.47 W/S:
7 228 Eden Lockett Scunthorpe & District Ac  2:57.80 W/S:
1 250 Nina Pickavance Wirral AC 27.48 W/S:
2 153 Eniola Ajagbe  Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield ~ 27.61 W/S: Heat 02 W/S:
3 194  Holly Fowler Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 27.90 W/S: 1 160 Ruby Bell Sale Harriers Manchester 2:26.79 W/S:
4 257  Eleanor Rayner Wakefield District H & AC 28.20 W/s: 2 274 Ava Taperell Gateshead Harriers & Ac  2:27.81 W/S:
5 272  Bethany Stringer Wakefield District H & AC 30.35 W/S: 3 282 Claudia Turnell Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 2:29.49 W/S:
6 152  Lily Mae Ahmed Liverpool Harriers & AC 32.02 W/S: 4 230 Summer Ludlam Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 2:29.90 W/S:
Heat 07 W/S: 5 235 Sophie Mcllroy Skyrac Athletic Club  2:33.58 W/S:
6 253 FreyaPotts Bury Athletic Club  2:40.30 W/S:
1 217  Stephanie Jones West Cheshire Athletic Club 27.78 W/S: 7 268 Mollie Scaramuzza Holmfirth Harriers AC  2:47.38 W/S:
2 277  Emily Thomas Liverpool Harriers & AC 28.06 W/S:
3 214  Alice Johnson Wirral AC ~ 28.35 W/S: Heat 03 W/S:
4 288 EmmaWood Leeds City Athletic Club 28.68 W/S: 1 220 Laure Kidukula Sale Harriers Manchester 2:24.81 W/S:
5 162  Grace BennettAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club29.38W/S: 2 271  Ruby Simpson Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 2:28.04 W/S:
6 286 Elizabeth WilliamsonBolton United Harriers & AC  29.41 W/S: 3 178 Valentina Costa Derby Athletic Club 2:28.72 W/S:
Heat 08 W/S: 4 158  Amy Battle Stockport Harriers & Ac  2:36.97 W/S:
5 198  Scarlet Gledden Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 2:38.13 W/S:
1 216 AvaJones Doncaster Athletic Club 26.76 W/S: 6 193 Ella Foster City of York AC  2:46.69 W/S:
2 239 Mia Morrisroe Liverpool Harriers & Ac 27.00 W/S: 7 162  Grace BennettAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club3:00.24W/S:
3 280 Toritse Etuwewe Derby Athletic Club 27.85 W/S:
4 173  Ruby Burton High Peak Athletic Club 28.77 W/S:
T06 Under 15 Boys 200m Heats
5 99 Grace Gnezere Blaydon Harriers & AC 29.36 W/S:
6 175 OrlaCarty Gateshead Harriers & Ac ~ 30.02 W/S: Heat 01 W/S:
1 107  Abraham Fobil Sale Harriers Manchester 24.36 W/S:
T02a  Under 13 Girls 800m Pool A 2 95  Jake Bradley Macclesfield Harriers & AC ~ 25.07 W/S:
Pool A 01 W/S: 3 116  Albert Hoey Longwood Harriers AC ~ 28.26 W/S:
4 9 Sam Ayre Stockport Harriers & AC 28.87 W/S:
1 55 Macy Hillier WESPA Fire Athletics 2:29.79 W/S: 5 93 Alexander Bostwick Wakefield District H & AC 31.92 W/S:
2 79 Alice Tolley High Peak Athletic Club 2:31.70 W/S:
3 41 Gabriella Brown Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 2:31.81 W/S: Heat 02 W/S:
4 44 Rebecca Dilworth  Macclesfield Harriers & AC  2:32.44 W/S: 1 122 Emmanuel LawalHallamshire Harriers Sheffield 2479 W/S:
5 39 Dulcie Bristow  Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 2:33.41 W/S: 2 139 Tiger Steel Longwood Harriers AC 25.01 W/s:
3 115  Joseph Herbert Sale Harriers Manchester 25.68 W/S:
T02b Under 13 Girls 800m Pool B 4 136  Jack Singleton Kingston upon Hull AC  26.91 W/S:
5 131  Adam Pennington Stockport Harriers & AC 26.95 W/S:
Pool B 01 W/S: 6 97  JasonBurke Leeds City Athletic Club ~ 29.50 W/S:
1 7 Charlotte Rawstron Otley AC 2:39.44 W/S:
2 61 Freya Lambert Leeds City Athletic Club  2:39.48 W/S:
3 63 Charlotte Mahoney Preston Harriers 2:41.10 W/S:
4 75 Lucy Salter Crewe and Nantwich AC  2:41.87 W/S:
5 64 Saffron Meade Stockport Harriers & Ac  2:50.31 W/S:
6 43 Shauna Clarke Warrington AC  3:00.90 W/S:
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Benjamin Wallace Wirral AC 23.75 W/S:
Ben Verbickas Crewe and Nantwich AC 24.57 W/S:
Brandon Hall  City of Sheffield and Dearne AC 24.78 W/S:
Nathaniel Dyas Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 25.84 W/S:
Nathan Greenwood-MitchellDoncaster Athletic Club27.00 W/S:
Samuel Harrison Liverpool Harriers & AC 28.40 W/S:
W/S:
Joel Vernon Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 24.43 W/S:
Jerel Livingston Bury Athletic Club 24.76 W/S:
Liam Eastaugh Gateshead Harriers & AC 25.36 W/S:
Gabriel Mikoleizik West Cheshire Athletic Club 25.63 W/S:
Joshua Stammers Southport Waterloo AC 2717 W/S:
Finlay Addy-Child Longwood Harriers AC 28.59 W/S:
Under 13 Boys 200m Heats
W/S:
Harrison Joynson WESPA Fire Athletics 27.34 W/S:
Ayomide Solaru Leeds City Athletic Club 28.69 W/S:
Charlie Alfonso Liverpool Harriers & AC 28.99 W/S:
Connor Norman  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 29.50 W/s:
Vincent WorthingtonBolton United Harriers & AC~ 30.71 W/S:
William Lacey Bolton United Harriers & AC 30.98 W/S:
W/S:
James Ince Preston Harriers 26.87 W/S:
Matthew France  Rotherham Harriers and AC 27.66 W/S:
Louis How City of York AC 28.26 W/S:
Sebastian Chiarella Preston Harriers 30.39 W/S:
Oliver Chant Scunthorpe & District AC 31.95 W/S:
W/S:
Oliver Pickles Barnsley Athletic Club 28.25 W/S:
Ben Smith Wakefield District H & AC 28.95 W/S:
Ellis CameronAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club29.30W/S:
Edan Penketh Bolton United Harriers & AC 31.21 W/S:
Adam Byrne Southport Waterloo AC 33.16 W/S:
W/S:
Jack Clark Southport Waterloo AC 28.04 W/S:
George Colton Worksop Harriers 28.65 W/S:
Joshua Chrisp Blyth Running Club 29.45 W/S:
Alfie Carter Crewe and Nantwich AC 29.71 W/S:

Joseph BennettAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club32.48W/S:

Under 13 Girls 200m Heats

Amber Hughes Southport Waterloo AC
Ruby Wisbey West Cheshire Athletic Club
Ruby Wilbor Allerton Junior Athletics Club
Seren Redfern Stockport Harriers & AC
Emily Rankin Preston Harriers

Jessica Roache  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC

Sierra Jalloh Southport Waterloo AC
Eleanor HartleyCity Of Sheffield And Dearne Ac
Milly Goodison Wakefield District H & AC
Daniela Graham Marti Stockport Harriers & AC
Lauren Byrne Southport Waterloo AC

Kelsey Ogedengbe Wirral AC
Miya Gladwin  Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

Libby Hakney Kingston upon Hull AC
Lucy Tyrer Skyrac Athletic Club
Keira Tomes Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC

27.97
28.65
29.72
29.97
30.01
32.59

28.54
30.25
31.32
31.42
32.37

28.63
29.52
29.69
30.53
32.82

W/S:

W/S:

W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:

W/S:

W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:

W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
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T09
2nd Round Heat 01

oA WN =

241
216
237
177
194
172

Evie Noblett Preston Harriers
Angelique Abberley Rotherham Harriers And Ac
Millie Hardy Wombwell Sporting AC
Anaiah AtoyebiCity Of Sheffield And Dearne Ac
Lydia Moore Kingston upon Hull AC

Under 15 Girls 200m 2nd Round

Ashley Nemits Warrington A C
Ava Jones Doncaster Athletic Club
Bronwyn Mooney Rotherham Harriers and AC
Ellina Connor Trafford Athletic Club
Holly Fowler Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

27.92
28.38
29.21
31.13
32.97

26.01
26.22
26.72
27.22
27.43

Mary-jayne BroomheadBlackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 28.61

2nd Round Heat 02

OO WN =

205
153
284
217
275
257

Natalie Groves
Eniola Ajagbe
Isabel White
Stephanie Jones

Spenborough & Dist AC
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Longwood Harriers AC

West Cheshire Athletic Club

26.84
27.01
27.08
27.39

W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:

W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:

W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:

Madeleine TathamAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic CIub28.25 W/S:

Eleanor Rayner Wakefield District H & AC

2nd Round Heat 03
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155

T12

Heat 01

1
2
3
4
5

117
144
136
147
138
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208
215
195
161
288
174

eat 02

227
188
285
204
184
245

Success Eduan Sale Harriers Manchester

Nina Pickavance Wirral AC
Emily Thomas Liverpool Harriers & AC
Toritse Etuwewe Derby Athletic Club

Katie Doherty Liverpool Harriers & AC

28.40

26.22
27.63
27.67
27.68
28.44

W/S:

W/S:

W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:

Sienna GrantAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club28.99W/S:
2nd Round Heat 04

Mia Morrisroe
Neave McGhee

Liverpool Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Harriers & AC

Daphney AdebayoCity of Sheffield and Dearne AC

Wirral AC
Preston Harriers
West Cheshire Athletic Club

Alice Johnson
Macy Noblett
Emma Ashcroft

Under 15 Boys 60m Hurdles Heats

Preston Harriers

Crewe and Nantwich AC
Kingston upon Hull AC
Leeds City Athletic Club
Leeds City Athletic Club

Taylor Jacob
Ben Verbickas
Jack Singleton
Morgan Williams
Jack Stanway

Preston Harriers

Crewe and Nantwich AC
Preston Harriers
Southport Waterloo Ac
Wakefield District H & AC
Wirral AC

Harry Burrow

Drew Bradley
Daniel Shuttleworth
Sam Coupland
Alfie Edwards
Kresten Calvert

Under 15 Girls 60m Hurdles Heats

Elle Hinchliffe City Of Sheffield And Dearne Ac
Porscha Johnson Bolton United Harriers & AC

Olivia Fowler Crewe And Nantwich Ac
Jodi Bemand West Cheshire Athletic Club
Emma Wood Leeds City Athletic Club
Ava Byrne West Cheshire Athletic Club
Mia Liddell Chester Le Street & Dist AC

Sofija Dragisic Wood Sale Harriers Manchester
Gabriella Whiteley Harrogate Harriers & AC
Elizabeth Greenall St Helens Sutton AC
Tamalyn Dickinson Preston Harriers
Gina Nuttall WESPA Fire Athletics

26.30
26.35
27.28
28.36
28.62
29.09

9.36
9.54
9.83
10.53
10.57

9.50
9.69
9.86
10.22
10.61
10.98

9.24
9.78
9.98
10.14
10.66
11.50

9.71
9.85
9.91
10.24
10.74
11.05

W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:

W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:

W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:

W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:

W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:
W/S:



Heat 03 W/S:
1 266 Charlotte Rutter Darlington H & AC 9.64 W/S:

2 165 Myah Booth Blackburn Harriers & AC 9.70 W/S:

3 264 Ella RushAmber Valley And Erewash Athletic Club  9.78 W/S:

4 156  Abigael BamberLiverpool Pembroke & Sefton H AC 9.79 W/S:

5 189  AnyaDunne Stockport Harriers & AC 11.10 W/S:

6 181  Soraya Crodden Longwood Harriers AC 11.30 W/S:

T14 Under 13 Girls 200m Semi-Finals

Semi-Final 01 W/S:
1 292 Angelique Abberley Rotherham Harriers And Ac 28.07 W/S:

2 66 Evie Noblett Preston Harriers 28.19 W/S:

3 68 Kelsey Ogedengbe Wirral AC 29.16 W/S:

4 72 Seren Redfern Stockport Harriers & AC 29.94 W/S:

5 52 Millie Hardy Wombwell Sporting AC 30.13 W/S:

6 53 Eleanor HartleyCity Of Sheffield And Dearne Ac  30.96 W/S:

Semi-Final 02 W/S:
1 56 Amber Hughes Southport Waterloo AC 27.28 W/S:

2 58 Sierra Jalloh Southport Waterloo AC 27.89 W/S:

3 86 Ruby Wisbey West Cheshire Athletic Club 29.01 W/S:

4 49 Miya Gladwin  Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 29.47 W/S:

5 293 Ruby Wilbor Allerton Junior Athletics Club 29.62 W/S:

6 51 Libby Hakney Kingston upon Hull AC 29.74 W/S:

T15 Under 13 Boys 200m Semi-Finals

Semi-Final 01 W/S:
1 20 James Ince Preston Harriers 27.14 W/S:

2 16 Matthew France  Rotherham Harriers and AC 27.46 W/S:

3 29 Oliver Pickles Barnsley Athletic Club 28.06 W/S:

4 10 Joshua Chrisp Blyth Running Club 29.48 W/S:

5 31 Ben Smith Wakefield District H & AC 29.82 W/S:

Semi-Final 02 W/S:
1 Jack Clark Southport Waterloo AC 28.26 W/S:

31 Charlie Alfonso Liverpool Harriers & AC 28.71 W/S:

4 32 Ayomide Solaru Leeds City Athletic Club 28.79 W/S:

5 12 George Colton Worksop Harriers 29.30 W/S:

6 6 Ellis CameronAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club29.47W/S:
T16 Under 15 Girls 200m Semi-Finals

Semi-Final 01 W/S:
1 241  Ashley Nemits Warrington A C 25.92 W/S:

2 216 AvaJones Doncaster Athletic Club 26.23 W/S:

3 237 Bronwyn Mooney Rotherham Harriers and AC 27.47 W/S:

4 150 Daphney AdebayoCity of Sheffield and Dearne AC 27.49 W/S:

5 250 Nina Pickavance Wirral AC 28.60 W/S:

Semi-Final 02 W/S:
1 190 Success Eduan Sale Harriers Manchester 25.84 W/S:

2 239 Mia Morrisroe Liverpool Harriers & Ac 26.08 W/S:

3 153  Eniola Ajagbe  Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 27.06 W/S:

4 177  Ellina Connor Trafford Athletic Club 28.20 W/S:

5 284 Isabel White Longwood Harriers AC 28.46 W/S:

T17 Under 15 Boys 200m Semi-Finals

Semi-Final 01 W/S:
1 146 Benjamin Wallace Wirral AC 23.91 W/S:

2 122 Emmanuel LawalHallamshire Harriers Sheffield 24.21 W/S:

3 144  Ben Verbickas Crewe and Nantwich AC 24.40 W/S:

4 95 Jake Bradley Macclesfield Harriers & AC 25.18 W/S:

5 112 Brandon Hall City of Sheffield and Dearne AC 25.40 W/S:

6 115  Joseph Herbert Sale Harriers Manchester 26.06 W/S:

Semi-Final 02

1 107  Abraham Fobil Sale Harriers Manchester
2 145 Joel Vernon Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
3 124  Jerel Livingston Bury Athletic Club
4 139 Tiger Steel Longwood Harriers AC
5 129  Gabriel Mikoleizik West Cheshire Athletic Club
6 105 Liam Eastaugh Gateshead Harriers & AC
T18 Under 13 Girls 60m Heats

Heat 01

1 54 Lucy Herbert Sale Harriers Manchester
2 58 Sierra Jalloh Southport Waterloo AC
3 85 Kate Williams Darlington H & AC
4 70 Emily Rankin Preston Harriers
5 46 Poppy Dunne Bolton United Harriers & AC
6 35 Anaiah AtoyebiCity Of Sheffield And Dearne Ac
7 80 Keira Tomes Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Heat 02

1 36 Poppy Bostock Wrexham AC
2 43 Shauna Clarke Warrington A C
3 81 Lucy Tyrer Skyrac Athletic Club
4 53 Eleanor HartleyCity Of Sheffield And Dearne Ac
5 73 Jessica Roache  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Heat 03

1 67 Natachi Nwosu Sale Harriers Manchester
2 66 Evie Noblett Preston Harriers
3 86 Ruby Wisbey West Cheshire Athletic Club
4 293  Ruby Wilbor Allerton Junior Athletics Club
5 49 Miya Gladwin Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
6 78 Idowu Taiwo Bolton United Harriers & AC
7 72 Seren Redfern Stockport Harriers & AC
8 76 Evie Smith Allerton Junior Athletics Club
Heat 04

1 292 Angelique Abberley Rotherham Harriers And Ac
2 68 Kelsey Ogedengbe Wirral AC
3 51 Libby Hakney Kingston upon Hull AC
4 82 Lola Unsworth Stockport Harriers & AC
5 50 Milly Goodison Wakefield District H & AC
6 84 lzzy Watts Kingston upon Hull AC
7 45 Trinity Dooley-Williams Doncaster AC
T19 Under 13 Boys 60m Heats

Heat 01

1 22 Harrison Joynson WESPA Fire Athletics
2 1 Charlie Alfonso Liverpool Harriers & AC
3 10 Joshua Chrisp Blyth Running Club
4 19 Aiden Howlin Liverpool Harriers & AC
5 13 Ollie Cox Stockport Harriers & AC
6 5 Adam Byrne Southport Waterloo AC
Heat 02

1 29 Oliver Pickles Barnsley Athletic Club
2 7 Alfie Carter Crewe and Nantwich AC
3 27 Connor Norman  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
4 28 Edan Penketh Bolton United Harriers & AC
5 9 Sebastian Chiarella Preston Harriers
6 30 Lucas Seal Barrow & Furness Striders AC
7 24 William Lacey Bolton United Harriers & AC
Heat 03

1 4 Joel Brown-King Gateshead Harriers & AC
2 3 Ben Smith Wakefield District H & AC
3 32 Ayomide Solaru Leeds City Athletic Club
4 N Jack Clark Southport Waterloo AC
5 34 Vincent WorthingtonBolton United Harriers & AC
6 8 Oliver Chant Scunthorpe & District AC
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Under 15 Girls 60m Heats

W/S:
Mya Wright Derby Athletic Club 8.33 W/S:
Martha SimmsLiverpool Pembroke & Sefton HAC ~ 8.53 W/S:
Rebecca Roach Stockport Harriers & AC 8.54 W/S:
Nell Tolley High Peak Athletic Club 8.87 W/S:
Grace MitchellLiverpool Pembroke & Sefton H AC ~ 8.89 W/S:
Katie PottsAmber Valley And Erewash Athletic Club 9.09 W/S:
Tilly Boyd Doncaster Athletic Club 9.82 W/S:
W/S:
Abigael BamberLiverpool Pembroke & Sefton H AC 8.25 W/S:
Niamh Latibeaudiere  Doncaster Athletic Club 8.63 W/S:
Charlotte Rutter Darlington H & AC 8.74 W/S:
Tamalyn Dickinson Preston Harriers 8.83 W/S:
Jessica Crosby City of York AC 8.89 W/S:
Isabelle Randles Liverpool Harriers & AC 9.09 W/S:
Lily Mae Ahmed Liverpool Harriers & AC 9.47 W/S:
W/S:
Eleanor Noblet Preston Harriers 8.33 W/S:
Emily Parrott Gateshead Harriers & AC 8.73 W/S:
Cerys BevanAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club8.73 W/S:
Ellie Fedzin Longwood Harriers AC 8.79 W/S:
Rebecca Grace LeatherStockport Harriers & AC 8.80 W/S:
Elizabeth Greenall St Helens Sutton AC 8.92 W/S:
Heather Taylor Harling Preston Harriers 9.01 W/S:
W/S:
Osarumen OdemwengieSale Harriers Manchester 8.16 W/S:
Daisy Logan Kingston upon Hull AC 8.19 W/S:
Mary-jayne BroomheadBlackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 8.52 W/S:
Nina Pickavance Wirral AC 8.64 W/S:
Alexandra Chippindale Harrogate Harriers & AC 8.81 W/S:
Lucy Moore Wirral AC 8.89 W/S:
Tilly Bowen Spenborough & Dist AC 9.03 W/S:
W/S:
Afoma OforMiddlesbrough Athletic Club (Mandale) 7.98 W/S:
Hermarni GordonAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club 8.41
Alice Johnson Wirral AC 8.42 W/S:
Philippa Viyazhante Barnsley Athletic Club 8.52 W/S:
Katie Doherty Liverpool Harriers & AC 8.68 W/S:
Ruby Burton High Peak Athletic Club 8.95 W/S:
Imogen Reader  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 8.97 W/S:
W/S:
Ruby Bowie Crewe and Nantwich AC 8.12 W/S:
Holly Fowler Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 8.32 W/S:
Bronwyn Mooney Rotherham Harriers and AC 8.47 W/S:

Madeleine TathamAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club 8.53

Toritse Etuwewe Derby Athletic Club 8.54 W/S:
Emily Thomas Liverpool Harriers & AC 8.83 W/S:
Hollie Bristow Goole Youth AC 8.88 W/S:

Eleanor SabinAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club9.53W/S:

W/S:
Trezeguet Taylor Trafford Athletic Club 7.81 W/S:
Olivia Roe Wakefield District H & Ac 8.22 W/S:
Emma Ashcroft ~ West Cheshire Athletic Club 8.67 W/S:

Sienna GrantAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club8.76 W/S:

Elizabeth WilliamsonBolton United Harriers & AC 8.98 W/S:
Orla Carty Gateshead Harriers & Ac 8.98 W/S:
Rosie Lasseter Stockport Harriers & AC 9.53 W/S:
Megan Beevers Barton & District AC 9.96 W/S:

W/S:
Eniola Ajagbe  Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 8.23 W/S:
Joy Eze Gateshead Harriers & AC 8.32 W/S:
Eleanor Rayner Wakefield District H & AC 8.52 W/S:
Soraya Crodden Longwood Harriers AC 8.64 W/S:
Porscha Johnson Bolton United Harriers & AC 8.76 W/S:
Georgia Norman  Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 9.03 W/S:
Sarah Agonse-Monday Leeds City Athletic Club 9.51 W/S:
Thea Bristow Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 9.53 W/S:
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Under 15 Boys 60m Heats

Benjamin Wallace Wirral AC
Daniel Lennie Gateshead Harriers & AC
Sam Danson Macclesfield Harriers & Ac
Gabriel Mikoleizik West Cheshire Athletic Club
Sam Ayre Stockport Harriers & AC

Samuel Harrison Liverpool Harriers & AC

Matthew Lumb
Brandon Hall
Jake Bradley
Daniel Shuttleworth
Joshua Stammers
Adam Pennington

Gateshead Harriers & AC

City of Sheffield and Dearne AC
Macclesfield Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers

Southport Waterloo AC
Stockport Harriers & AC

Jerel Livingston
Joseph Herbert

Bury Athletic Club
Sale Harriers Manchester
Tiger Steel Longwood Harriers AC
Taylor Jacob Preston Harriers
Nathaniel Dyas Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Fin Darcy Allerton Junior Athletics Club
Jack Doodson Stockport Harriers & AC
Jason Burke Leeds City Athletic Club

Emmanuel Lawal Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Alfie Bugg City of York AC

7.58
7.62
8.00
8.00
8.66
8.73

7.85
7.94
7.97
8.29
8.31
8.58

7.73
7.92
8.02
8.09
8.11
8.31
8.33
8.72

7.70
7.85

Fraser Stewart-McCarrisonWakefield District H & AC 8.06

Alfie Edwards
Albert Hoey

Wakefield District H & AC

Longwood Harriers AC
Kieran Lambert Doncaster Athletic Club
Jack Singleton Kingston upon Hull AC
Alexander Bostwick Wakefield District H & AC

Under 15 Boys 800m FINAL

Aidan Lynch Sale Harriers Manchester
Kyle Rabjohn Richmond & Zetland Harriers
William Randall Rothwell & District Harriers
Alexander Thompson Bingley Harriers & Ac
Joshua Blevins North Shields Polytechnic Club

Alex Kerfoot Preston Harriers

Under 15 Girls 800m FINAL

Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Wakefield District H & AC
Derby Athletic Club
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield

Ava Taperell
Ruby Simpson
Laure Kidukula
Ruby Bell
Emma Shipley
Emily Plimmer
Valentina Costa
Claudia Turnell

Under 13 Girls 200m FINAL

Amber Hughes Southport Waterloo AC
Angelique Abberley Rotherham Harriers And Ac
Sierra Jalloh Southport Waterloo AC
Evie Noblett Preston Harriers
Ruby Wisbey West Cheshire Athletic Club
Kelsey Ogedengbe Wirral AC

8.14
8.34
8.35
8.47
9.78

FINAL W/S:
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T25

FINAL W/S:
1 20 James Ince Preston Harriers 26.72 W/S:
2 22 Harrison Joynson WESPA Fire Athletics 2712 W/S:
3 16 Matthew France  Rotherham Harriers and AC 27.52 W/S:
4 1M Jack Clark Southport Waterloo AC 29.38 W/S:
5 1 Charlie Alfonso Liverpool Harriers & AC 30.66 W/S:
T26 Under 15 Girls 200m FINAL

FINAL W/S:
1 190 Success Eduan Sale Harriers Manchester ~ 25.49 W/S:
2 241  Ashley Nemits Warrington A C 26.03 W/S:
3 239 Mia Morrisroe Liverpool Harriers & Ac 26.30 W/S:
4 216 AvaJones Doncaster Athletic Club 26.45 W/S:
5 237 Bronwyn Mooney Rotherham Harriers and AC 27.74 W/S:
6 153 Eniola Ajagbe  Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 27.78 W/S:
T27 Under 15 Boys 200m FINAL

FINAL W/S:
1 146  Benjamin Wallace Wirral AC 23.48 W/S:
2 107  Abraham Fobil Sale Harriers Manchester 23.78 W/S:
3 145 Joel Vernon Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 23.88 W/S:
4 122  Emmanuel LawalHallamshire Harriers Sheffield 24.32 W/S:
5 124  Jerel Livingston Bury Athletic Club 25.62 W/S:
T27a  Under 13 Girls 60m Semi-Finals

Semi-Final 01 W/S:
1 54 Lucy Herbert Sale Harriers Manchester 8.50 W/S:
2 58 Sierra Jalloh Southport Waterloo AC 8.56 W/S:
3 85 Kate Williams Darlington H & AC 8.64 W/S:
4 292  Angelique Abberley Rotherham Harriers And Ac 8.71 W/S:
5 70 Emily Rankin Preston Harriers 8.74 W/S:
6 86 Ruby Wisbey West Cheshire Athletic Club 8.88 W/S:
7 68 Kelsey Ogedengbe Wirral AC 8.97 W/S:
Semi-Final 02 W/S:
1 67 Natachi Nwosu Sale Harriers Manchester 8.67 W/S:
2 36 Poppy Bostock Wrexham AC 8.83 W/S:
3 51 Libby Hakney Kingston upon Hull AC 8.85 W/S:
4 66 Evie Noblett Preston Harriers 8.91 W/S:
5 81 Lucy Tyrer Skyrac Athletic Club 8.96 W/S:
6 43 Shauna Clarke Warrington A C 8.96 W/S:
7 49 Miya Gladwin  Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 9.01 W/S:
8 78 Idowu Taiwo Bolton United Harriers & AC 9.47 W/S:
T28 Under 15 Girls 60m Semi-Finals

Semi-Final 01 W/S:
1 281 Trezeguet Taylor Trafford Athletic Club 7.87 W/S:
2 156  Abigael BamberLiverpool Pembroke & Sefton H AC 8/.20 W/S:
3 290 Mya Wright Derby Athletic Club 8.29 W/S:
4 194  Holly Fowler Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 8.30 W/S:
5 201 Hermarni GordonAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club 8.45
6 261 Rebecca Roach Stockport Harriers & AC 8.54 W/S:
7 237 Bronwyn Mooney Rotherham Harriers and AC 8.62 W/S:
8 172  Mary-jayne BroomheadBlackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 8.62 W/S:
Semi-Final 02 W/S:
1 247  Afoma OforMiddlesbrough Athletic Club (Mandale) 8.01 W/S:
2 229 Daisy Logan Kingston upon Hull AC 8.21 W/S:
3 153 Eniola Ajagbe  Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 8.24 W/S:
4 242  Eleanor Noblet Preston Harriers 8.35 W/S:
5 257  Eleanor Rayner Wakefield District H & AC 8.52 W/S:
6 214  Alice Johnson Wirral AC 8.55 W/S:
7 270 Martha SimmsLiverpool Pembroke & Sefton HAC  8.68 W/S:

Under 13 Boys 200m FINAL

Semi-Final 03 W/S:
1 167 Ruby Bowie Crewe and Nantwich AC 8.09 W/S:
2 246 Osarumen OdemwengieSale Harriers Manchester 8.16 W/S:
3 191  JoyEze Gateshead Harriers & AC 8.17 W/S:
4 263 Olivia Roe Wakefield District H & Ac 8.21 W/S:
5 280 Toritse Etuwewe Derby Athletic Club 8.52 W/S:
6 275 Madeleine TathamAmber Valley and Erewash Athletic Club8.55 W/S:
7 224  Niamh Latibeaudiere  Doncaster Athletic Club 8.73 W/S:
8 249  Emily Parrott Gateshead Harriers & AC 8.74 W/S:
T29 Under 15 Boys 60m Semi-Finals

Semi-Final 01 W/S:
1 146 Benjamin Wallace Wirral AC 7.64 W/S:
2 123 Daniel Lennie Gateshead Harriers & AC 7.66 W/S:
3 126  Matthew Lumb Gateshead Harriers & AC 7.69 W/S:
4 95 Jake Bradley Macclesfield Harriers & AC 8.03 W/S:
5 112 Brandon Hall ~City of Sheffield and Dearne AC 8.05 W/S:
6 106 Alfie Edwards Wakefield District H & AC 8.09 W/S:
7 140 Fraser Stewart-McCarrisonWakefield District H & AC 8.09 W/S:
8 129  Gabriel Mikoleizik West Cheshire Athletic Club 8.14 W/S:
Semi-Final 02 W/S:
1 122 Emmanuel LawalHallamshire Harriers Sheffield 7.68 W/S:
2 124  Jerel Livingston Bury Athletic Club 7.77 W/S:
3 96 Alfie Bugg City of York AC 7.79 W/S:
4 115  Joseph Herbert Sale Harriers Manchester 8.01 W/S:
5 139 Tiger Steel Longwood Harriers AC 8.10 W/S:
6 104 Nathaniel Dyas Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 8.11 W/S:
7 102 Sam Danson Macclesfield Harriers & Ac 8.22 W/S:
T30 Under 15 Boys 60m Hurdles FINAL

FINAL W/S:
1 144 Ben Verbickas Crewe and Nantwich AC 9.35 W/S:
2 98 Harry Burrow Preston Harriers 9.43 W/S:
3 9% Drew Bradley Crewe and Nantwich AC 9.63 W/S:
4 134  Daniel Shuttleworth Preston Harriers 9.75 W/S:
5 136  Jack Singleton Kingston upon Hull AC 9.90 W/S:
6 100 Sam Coupland Southport Waterloo Ac 10.17 W/S:
7 147  Morgan Williams Leeds City Athletic Club 10.77 W/S:
T31 Under 15 Girls 60m Hurdles FINAL

FINAL W/S:
1 208 Elle Hinchliffe City Of Sheffield And Dearne Ac 9.27 W/S:
2 227  Mia Liddell Chester Le Street & Dist AC 9.56 W/S:
3 266 Charlotte Rutter Darlington H & AC 9.62 W/S:
4 165 Myah Booth Blackburn Harriers & AC 9.64 W/S:
5 215 Porscha Johnson Bolton United Harriers & AC 9.80 W/S:
6 264 Ella RushAmber Valley And Erewash Athletic Club  9.85 W/S:
7 188  Sofija Dragisic Wood Sale Harriers Manchester 9.91 W/S:
8 156  Abigael BamberLiverpool Pembroke & Sefton H AC 10.22 W/S:
T32 Under 13 Girls 60m FINAL

W/S: FINAL W/S:
1 54 Lucy Herbert Sale Harriers Manchester 8.50 W/S:
2 67 Natachi Nwosu Sale Harriers Manchester 8.51 W/S:
3 58 Sierra Jalloh Southport Waterloo AC 8.57 W/S:
4 292  Angelique Abberley Rotherham Harriers And Ac 8.64 W/S:
5 85 Kate Williams Darlington H & AC 8.78 W/S:
6 70 Emily Rankin Preston Harriers 8.92 W/S:
7 36 Poppy Bostock Wrexham AC 8.92 W/S:
8 51 Libby Hakney Kingston upon Hull AC 9.00 W/S:



T33 Under 13 Boys 60m FINAL

FINAL W/S:
1 22 Harrison Joynson WESPA Fire Athletics 8.41 W/S:
2 4 Joel Brown-King Gateshead Harriers & AC 8.45 W/S:
3 31 Ben Smith Wakefield District H & AC 8.68 W/S:
4 1 Charlie Alfonso Liverpool Harriers & AC 8.70 W/S:
5 32 Ayomide Solaru Leeds City Athletic Club 8.77 W/S:
67 Alfie Carter Crewe and Nantwich AC 8.81 W/S:
7 M Jack Clark Southport Waterloo AC 8.93 W/S:

T34 Under 15 Girls 60m FINAL

FINAL W/S:
1 281 Trezeguet Taylor Trafford Athletic Club 7.86 W/S:
2 247  Afoma OforMiddlesbrough Athletic Club (Mandale) 8.07 W/S:
3 167  Ruby Bowie Crewe and Nantwich AC 8.08 W/S:
4 191  Joy Eze Gateshead Harriers & AC 8.15 W/S:
5 229 Daisy Logan Kingston upon Hull AC 8.17 W/S:
6 156  Abigael BamberLiverpool Pembroke & Sefton H AC 8.19 W/S:
7 246  Osarumen OdemwengieSale Harriers Manchester 8.20 W/S:
8 263 Olivia Roe Wakefield District H & Ac 8.26 W/S:

T35 Under 15 Boys 60m FINAL

FINAL W/S:
1 122  Emmanuel LawalHallamshire Harriers Sheffield 7.56 W/S:
2 123 Daniel Lennie Gateshead Harriers & AC 7.63 W/S:
3 126  Matthew Lumb Gateshead Harriers & AC 7.63 W/S:
4 146  Benjamin Wallace Wirral AC 7.67 W/S:
5 96 Alfie Bugg City of York AC 7.68 W/S:
6 124  Jerel Livingston Bury Athletic Club 7.81 W/S:
7 95 Jake Bradley Macclesfield Harriers & AC 7.97 W/S:
8 115  Joseph Herbert Sale Harriers Manchester 8.00 W/S:





